# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN L. ROSS	03/13/2013
WILLIAM D. MCWHIRTER	03/13/2013
JOHN S. WEAVER	03/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIRELESS TELEMATICS LLC		
Street Address:	1820 LA JOLLA RANCHO ROAD		
City:	LA JOLLA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92037		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14463250

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)322-4469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-954-7988

Email: tamara\_rodriguez@one3ip.com
Correspondent Name: ONE3 IP MANAGEMENT, PC

**Address Line 1:** 5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A, 764

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3IPWT1.0004USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROMYE V. SARTAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeromye V. Sartain/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2013-03-13-Assignment-3IPWT1-0004USC1#page1.tif source=2013-03-13-Assignment-3IPWT1-0004USC1#page2.tif

PATENT 502941284 REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0503

Practitioner's Docket No.: WIRET.11509

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

U.S. Application For:

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Allan L. Ross

5413 Renaissance Avenue San Diego, California 92122

Citizenship: USA

William D. McWhirter

4126 Fieldsedge Drive Mason, Ohio 45040 Citizenship: USA

John S. Weaver

5025 Lord Alfred Court Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Wireless Telematics LLC

1820 La Jolla Rancho Road La Jolla, California 92037

a California limited liability company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## WIRELESS ELECTRICAL APPARATUS CONTROLLER AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in a U.S. patent application executed on or about the same date herewith (37 C.F.R. 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

WIRET, 11509-ASN-assignment

**PATENT** REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0504 apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of one or more of ASSIGNORS if they are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we have he	ereunto set our hand	ls on the respective	dates indicated
below			,	1

Date: 3-13-2013

Date:  $\frac{3/13/2013}{2013}$ 

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2)